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Appendix G - Gas    
    
Gas Facility Installation /Relocation /Modification /Extension Rate Schedule   
    
 Item Description Fee 

 
 
 

265 
 
 
 
 

$5.00 
$6.00 
$8.00 
$9.00 

$12.00 
$16.00 

 
$600.00 

 
$500.00 

 
$5.00 

 
 
 
$300.00 

 
$25.00 

 
 

$250.00 
$500.00 

 
 

$150.00 
 
 

$600.00 
 
 

$50.00 

Unit 
   

Section 2-4   
   

11.1 Maximum footage of main allowed per Customer: feet per Customer 
   

12.2 Facility Installation/Relocation/Modification/Extension  
 Rate Schedule  
 Pipe Size  
 3/4” per foot 
 1-1/4” per foot 
 2” per foot 
 3” per foot 
 4” per foot 
 6” per foot 
   

12.5  Residential Service Tap Fee per service tap 
   

12.7 Customer requested Excess Flow Valve (EFV) installation fee per service line 
   

13.4 Propane Contribution-in-aid of construction per foot 
   

Section 2-5   
   

3.1  Upsize Meter Fee per meter 
   

4.2 Meter Test Fee - if requested by customer and per meter tested 
 within +/- 2% accurate,fast or slow  
   

8.2 Non-qualifying elevated pressure fee 2 psig 
  5psig 
   
   

11.2 Residential - Relocation of existing meter or service line charge minimum per meter or service plus 
  cost of piping over 8 feet 
   

11.3 Commercial - Relocation of existing meter or service line charge minimum per meter or service plus 
  cost of piping over 8 feet 
   

15.1 Lock off fee per meter 
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No. Effective Date Section Change                                                                                      

1 5-01-23 2-4, 12.2 Updated fees. 

2 5-01-23 2-4, 12.5 Added Residential Service Tap Fee. 

3 5-01-23 2-5, 3.1 Added Upsize Meter Fee. 

4 5-01-23 2-5, 8.2, 
11.2, 11.3 

Updated fees. 
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